FILEL SAREY CO. NE. Ve CL&
INSTRUTEH T KUMBER PROOE DE

oloock= 19547 FEES $omlol GO
CHECK#

200 : &
Dty I
Lﬂ;_‘f, C‘:ﬁ g %

REGISTER OF DEEDS

3B GE e IB I I IR P I

THIS PAGE ADDED
FOR RECORDING
INFORMATION.

DOCUMENT STARTS ON
NEXT PAGE.

LLOYD J. DOWDING

SARPY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
1210 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE, STE 1109
PAPILLION, NE 68046-2895
402-593-5773

19547

SCRoD Form 1, Dated 09/27/2002




RECORDER NOTE

i m
-

TE

Cho

T PQ, %
ii ‘_<_ - (_, ((_; pc_,:

11/8/05
202358-1

THIRD AMENDMENT TO SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT
(Val Vista Subdivision)
(Replat of Lot 247A into Lots 1 through 3, Val Vista Replat Three)

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT, made this day of , 2005, to that
certain Subdivision Agreement between GILES ROAD NO. 2, LLC (hereinafter referred to as
“Developer’), and the CITY OF LA VISTA, a Municipal Corporation in the State of Nebraska
(hereinafter referred to as “City”) as same pertains to Lot 247A of said Subdivision, which is to
be replatted as Lots 1 through 3, Val Vista Replat Three of said Subdivision;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Developer is the owner of Lot 247A of Val Vista Subdivision and wishes to
replat said lot to become Lots 1 through 3, inclusive of “Val Vista Replat Three” (herein the
“Replat” or the “Replatted Area”) being a part of Val Vista Subdivision as shown on composite
drawing attached as Exhibit “A” hereto and consisting of approximately 7.863 acres, more or
less, per Surveyor's Certificate attached as Exhibit “B” hereto and being more specifically shown
on the “Final Plat” as Exhibit “C” hereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Subdivision Agreement entered into between
them to include the understandings and agreements pertaining to the replatting.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED by Developer and City as follows:

1. Replattings. Subject to the terms of this Agreement, Lot 247A of Val Vista Subdivision
shall be replatted as Lots 1 through 3, inclusive, Val Vista Replat Three, as more fully
shown on Exhibit “C” (herein the “Replat” or “Replatted Area”).

2. Drainage Calculations and Map. Developer shall provide drainage calculations and a
drainage map for the Replatted Area for review and approval by the City’s Engineer prior
to execution of the final Replat demonstrating what easements may be needed to
convey major storm sewer events (hundred year flood) over the surface of the property,
in a form satisfactory to the City’s Engineer.

3. Drainage. Developer shall prepare and provide to the City Engineer for its approval a
means of gravity flow storm water to the public storm sewer that exists on the south side
of Lot 1. A majority of the lot areas within the Replat will drain to the south and must
connect to the existing storm sewer that flows south under the railroad embankment.
The means of access shall not be in the form of a public storm sewer but must be
addressed through appropriate easements giving the owners of Lots 2 and 3 the right to
install and maintain a private storm sewer to reach the aforementioned public storm
sewer.

4, Sanitary Sewer. There are no existing sanitary sewer stub outs in Chandler Road to

serve Lots 1 and 2 of the Replatted Area. Construction of these stub outs can be
delayed until the time that building permits are issued and building construction takes
place. However, construction and maintenance of these stub outs will be at private
expense and at no cost to the City. The Developer shall prepare and provide a form of
notice satisfactory to the City Engineer that no sanitary sewer stub outs exist in Chandler
Road to serve Lots 1 and 2 and that future owners of these lots, or parts thereof, will
have no right to cause or require the City to construct said stub outs or pay for same at



10.

11.

12.

such time as they are needed. As an alternative, the subdivider may go ahead and
install the stub outs at this time at its private expense.

Release of Railroad Easement. The Developer shall execute a release of the railroad
track ingress/egress easement that was granted over part of the original Lot 246 in favor
of Lot 247, which latter lot will no longer exist.

Perimeter Sidewalks. Developer, or its assigns, shall, at their cost, install and maintain
perimeter sidewalks abutting the Replatted Area along Chandler Road. Said sidewalks
shall be installed prior to the opening of any place of business within the Replatted Area.

Commercial Building Design Guide and Criteria. City’s Commercial Building Design
Guide and Criteria (“Commercial Criteria”) dated September 15, 1999, and incorporated
into this Agreement by reference shall be applicable to commercial development within
the Replatted Area. Developer agrees to abide by the provisions thereof as they may
from time to time be amended or modified by the City.

Grading. Grading of the Replatted Area shall be as shown on the Grading Plan attached
hereto as Exhibit “E”.

Site Approval Precondition to Building Permit. Nothing herein shall be deemed a waiver
of City’s requirement of City approved site plan for any building prior to the issuance of a
building permit therefor.

Public Access Roads or Driveways. All publicly used roads and driveways shall be
constructed to City approved specifications and shall not be less than nine inches (97)
think P.C. concrete paving. The City shall have access over such roadways and
driveways for any purpose it deems appropriate in the exercise of its general
governmental powers, including but not limited to, inspection, police, fire and rescue and
other public safety purposes, and the exercise of all rights granted to City by the terms of
the Subdivision Agreement and/or this Agreement.

Staking Bond. Developer shall provide the City a staking bond satisfactory to City
Engineer prior to City’s release of the final plat of the Replatted Area.

Tract Sewer Connection Fees. Developer agrees that the terms and conditions for the
benefit of the City that are contained in the Subdivision Agreement and the separate
Sewer Connection Agreement pertaining to the sanitary sewer system shall be equally
applicable to the private sanitary sewer provided for herein and enforceable by City in
respect thereto to the same extent as though the private sewer had originally been
incorporated and made a part of said agreements. Tract sewer connection fees shall be
due and payable to the City in the following amounts prior to the issuance of a building
permit for a particular lot:

Lot 1, Val Vista Replat Three 2.051 acres @ $5,484/Ac. = $11,247.68
Lot 2, Val Vista Replat Three 2.272 acres @ $5,484/Ac. = 12,459.65
Lot 3, Val Vista Replat Three 3.540 acres @ $5,484/Ac. = 19.413.36

Total $43,120.69




13.

14.

15.

16.

The aforestated fee of $5,484 per acre is the rate now in effect and is subject to
increase. The rate in effect at time of connection to the sanitary sewer system will be
the rate paid.

Special Assessments. The lots within the Replatted Area are subject to special
assessments that have been levied. Prior to delivery of the plat to Developer, Developer
shall have either (1) paid all installments and accrued interest on such special
assessments in full, or (2) have paid the principal and all accrued interest to date on
delinquent instaliments and shall have reapportioned the remaining principal amounts to
the lots as configured by the Replat. Such reapportionment shall be computed in a
manner acceptable to the City Engineer.

Applicability. Except as to Lots 1 through 3, Val Vista Replat Three, which are the
subject of this Third Amendment, unless otherwise expressly stated herein, the
provisions of this Amendment shall be applicable only to the lots created by this Replat
Three.

Covenants Running With the Land. The obligations and agreements of Developer
herein are perpetual covenants running with the land and shall be binding on the
Developer and all of Developer’s successors and assigns in title.

Exhibit Summary. The Exhibits proposed by E & A Consulting Group, Inc. engineers for
the Developer, attached hereto and made a part hereof, are as follows:

Exhibit “A™ Composite Drawing.

Exhibit “B”: Surveyor’s Certificate.

Exhibit “C”: Final Plat of Val Vista Replat Three.
Exhibit “D”: Sanitary and Storm Sewer Plan,
Exhibit “E™: Grading Plan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the parties hereto, by out respective duly authorized

agents, hereto affix our signatures the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: GILES ROAD NO. 2, LLC

oo flbe

ATTEST:

g/)’l 7

Rii}] M. Ramirez, City Clerk




ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA : )
) ss.
COUNTY OF _[Dpe/&re A S
7 zook
On this 8 day of Jaué“ , 2065 before me a Notary Public, duly

commissioned and qualified in and for said County, appeared George W. Venteicher, personally
known by me to be the Managing Member of Giles Road No. 2, LLC and the identical person
whose name is affixed to the foregoing Second Amendment to Subdivision Agreement, and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act and
deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of mhraska B 7{/ : M Mj
! HOMER R, HUNT ' O n1e/) ¢ ¢

My Comm. Exp April 30, 2007 Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) sS.
COUNTY OF y s/ N )
/ v .
R oo b

On this _/A_ day of CLA—--';L-&__./’ , 2005 before me a Notary Public, duly
commissioned and qualified in apidfor said County, appeared Douglas Kindig, personally known
by me to be the Mayor of the City of La Vista and Rita M. Ramirez, to me personally known to
be the City Clerk of the City of La Vista, and the identical persons whose names are affixed to
the foregoing Second Amendment to Subdivision Agreement, and acknowledged the execution
thereof to be their voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act and deed of said City.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.

“GENERAL NOTARY - Stata of Nebraska ' :
KAREN S, FAGIN —
e My Comm. Exp. June 30, 2008 . WL/ L

Notary Public /




VAL VISTA SUBDIVISION
Subdivision Agreements, Amendments and Replats
Last Update November 8, 2005

(1) 2) 3) 4 (5) (6) )] (8)
Date General
Subdivision/Replat/ City Acres Document Location
Applicant Received Lots Created [ Involved v ,Unmn_.:.:c_m _Comment/Current Status
VAL VISTA PHASE I
‘ (South of CB&Q RR)
Val Vista Phase I
(original)
Replatting
Giles Road LLC and combination of Developer Petition, City instalied infrastructure.
KVT No.2 LLC Lots already in Consent & Waiver Developer financed water and
{Giles Road No. 2 LLC City plus SE Sub. Agmt. underground power.
was substituted for Giles Corner of Giles Lots 1 thru FIRST AMENDMENT South of
Road LLC) 5/16/01 | Road and 114™ St. | 240, Val Vista 129.227 | to Sub. Agmt. CB&Q RR All aspects concluded.
SECOND
AMENDMENT to Val Still waiting for Developer’s
Lots 1 thru 7, Vista Sub. Agmt. (in submission of Common Area
Lots 235 thru 240 Val Vista form modified by City 108" & Giles | Maintenance Agreement required
Val Vista Replat One 11/22/04 | of original plat Replat One 16.724 Atty, but see Col. 8) Rd. by 2™ Amendment to Sub. A gmt.
4 VAL VISTA PHASE IT § ° W A
.(North of CB&QRR)
Val Vista Phase 11
Original platting of Separate Sub. Agmt. North of 100% Developer financed public
Giles Road No. 2 LLC 5/28/02 | Phase II Lot 241-248 52.084 Developer Financed CB&Q RR improvements
Val Vista Replat Three Lots 1 thru 3, East of 108"
247A (divide into 3 | Val Vista Replat of Small Tract & Chandler Requires amendment to Sub. Agmt.
Giles Road No. 2 LLC 8/2/05 lots) Replat Three 7.863 Subdivision Rd. Will be THIRD AMENDMENT,
City Eng.: Regulations require Sub.
Lots 1 thru 12, Agmt. Wiil be FOURTH
Val Vista AMENDMENT. Developer
Replat Four & proposed Sub. Agmt amendment
Replat of Lot not received.
Val Vista Replat Four Los 241 and Lot 3, Val Vista Easement docs should clarify cost
- 248 and Lot 3 of Replat Three Application for 120" St. & of drainage facilities and operation
Giles Road No. 2 LLC 8/2/05 | Replat3 {proposed) 25.868 | Preliminary Plat Chandler Rd. | thereof to be at property owners’

'“Sub Agmt” means Subdivision Agreement.

201427-1




Q) 2} 3) (O] ) 6 ™ [t)]
Date General
Subdivision/Replat/ City Acres Document Location
Applicant Received | Lots Reconfigured | Lots Created | Involved Description’ Comment/Current Status
cost.
Applications for Third and Fourth
Replats overlap as to Lot 3, Replat
Three.
Regulations require amendment to
Sub. Agmt. (will be FIFTH
Val Vista Replat Five AMENDMENT)
Requires amendment to R-2 Zoning
East Villas, Inc. Application for Replat Dist. Regulations and execution of
Five. plat must be delayed until
Includes request for Release of portion of amendment to R-2 Zoning becomes
rezoning to R-2 Zoning Lots 1 thru 3, BNSF RR easement (No. effective.
District from R-2 Two Val Vista 2002-20539). NE of 107" | Planning Commission has
Family Residential 8/29/05 | Lots 145 thru 147 Replat Five 0.505 Application for rezoning. | & Giles Rd. | recommended approval of rezoning.

2014271




e, wmp R e
e B LA 1V1d 3LB0ANOD i
SHOATANNS » SUINNY A & SHIINIONT Y TIMLSNON 7 WIOHIANOD VISW TYA . LaHX3 - b:n“ Forekug.
"N ‘dNOHO ONLLTNSNOD V33 [ L) e
i \"{“ﬁl '%ﬂ// vONY \—

. wvaum | L___l Anl!\\l__a

. Q ! ]

§.47 .

i

L

SPATD
\

108TH STREE

GILES ROAD

o
=y




SURVEYQOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that | have made a ground survey of the subdivision described herein and that permanent monuments have been placed
on the boundary of the within plat and at all corners of all lots, streets, angle points and ends of all curves in Val Vista Replat Three (the
lots numbered as shown), baing a replat of Lot 247A, Val Vista, a subdivision located in the SW 1/4 of Section 16, Township 14 North,
Range 12 East of the 6th P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 247A, Val Vista, said point also being on the Southerly right-of-way line of Chandier Road:;
thence 802°53'06"E (assumed bearing) along the East line of said Lot 247A, Val Vista, said line also being the West line of Lot 248, Val
Vista, a subdivision located in said SW1/4 of Section 16, and also the Northerly fine of the Chicago burlington & Quincey Railroad, &
distance of 473.37 feet to the Southeast comer of said Lot 247A, Val Vista, said point also being on said Northerly right-of-way line of -
the Chicago Burlington & Quincy Railroad; thence Westerly along the Southerly line of said Lot 247A, Val Vista, said line also being said
Northerly right-of-way line of the Chicago Burlington & Quincy Railroad on the following described courses; thence Northwesterly on a
curve to the right with a radius of 2312.70 feet, a distance of 705.98 feet, said curve having a long chord which bears N79°15'12'W, a
distanca of 703.24 feet ; thence Northwesterly on a curve to the right with a radius of 2388.93 feet, a distance of 140.11 feet, said curve
having a long chord which bears N68°49'40"W, a distance of 140.08 feet to the Southwest comer of said Lot 247A, Val Vista, said point
also being the Southeast corner of Lot 246A, said Val Vista; thence N15°28'30"E along the Westerly line of said Lot 247A, Val Vista,
said line also being the Easterly line of said Lot 246A, Val Vista, a distance of 421.22 feet to the Northwest comer of said Lot 247A, Val
Vista, said point also being the Northeast corner of said Lot 246A, Val Vista, said point also being on said Southerty right-of-way line of
Chandler Road; thence Easterly along the Northerly line of said Lot 247A, Val Vista, said line also being said Southerly right-of-way line
of Chandler Road on the following described courses; thence $74°31'30"E, a distance of 416.32 feet; thence Easterly on a curve to the
left with a radius of 330.00 feet, a distance of 103.34 feet, said curve having a long chord which bears $83°29'45"E, a distance of
102.92 feet; thence N87°31'59"E, a distance of 182.02 feet to the point of beginning. '

Said fract of land contains an area of 7.863 acres, more or less.

EXHIBIT "B"




X0 SS|QED 10 SRl UOBKI] PUSIXS 0} PR "SOIjIIRe] PAIE(a) Jeylo PUE SYIRPUCD 'SajqeD 'seuiw 'sejod Meusl pue
Jedel 'Uppe 'sleledo ‘als o) ‘sufilsse puUe $10SS800ns JBU; "PEMAIRGNS 8Q 0] 2R Bl Lt wasAs LoIS|AalE]

FTUHY LYK VLSIA A S8 WAoley 198314 50 0] LOSIAIPNS PIES “UMDYS SE PELLEU PUE palequiny 3 of
51645 LIS S{03 KB PApIAPQNS B4 O] PUE) IS PESNIED Sev [e|d 34 ULGUA PEOESJLS PUE ASAINS JO BOREIY.BD
a4 U paquosap Aadaud B Jo SRUMD *0T1 ' Z'ON QYO STHE 'am eyl sluasaid esay) 4q ualu J1e ok

NOUY303d

§eq 1751 4|0 Uagoy

‘5S8§ 40 300 'SANE £9R'7 JO BOIE L SUBIUGS PUE[ J0 08U PIES

“Bupieq o wiod st o] 189} ZO'ZB) JO BOLRISID © "3,6G.4E. /BN 80UBYl 138] 26201

0 SOUESPE ‘3,55 BELE0S SI860 Yo pIop Buaj e Buiey 8AIN0 DS ‘193] EEDI 0 SOUBISID B '19) (('GEE JO SAIPEJ B LM i8]

a4 0] anno & L0 41583 Sousky] '198) 7€' Y JO S0UEISID B ‘1,08, 161§ Soual lsesinca panuosep Buusiio) si Uo pey sajpueL jo
Buy Aewjo-ufiu Apeuinos pes Buisq oS auUlj PreS 'BISIA A, YAPZ 107 PIES 10 al| Ao %) Buo fjiaise sousyl (peol IsipUEyD
10 80 Aewjo-uBl Apegnos pes Lo Beq os  1ulod PES BISIA A 'YOFZ 10 PIES JO BUIGH JSEEION eyt Bujeq os(e uiod pes BiSIA

d auou ‘e J “unog Ades W 4Ig 24l jo 1seT 2} sfuey

YIOK | diySamo L *9i UOHOES 10 B8 IS 44 Uy RI00] LOSUPRAS € EISIA A 257197 o Kol © Buleq '(UKOLS SE poIBguI 1o
el) 831 Jeldal{ EISIA A b SBAING e O SPUB pUE SIUI0d 9fUe ‘13048 'SIDL I 10 SJ81400 1B |2 Pue jetd i s 0 Aizpunoq ay) Lo
paoeyd Usaq @sy SIUBLINLIOL Koueuuad L) PUe UjI8] PEQUOSAP LOISIAIRNS 8U) 40 A3MNS punoi B apel el 1 TeU) e dqeley |

IIVDIUHIO SHOAIAUNS

WHSYHESM 'ALNNOD AdYY'S "'d HLS 3HL 30 1S¥3 Z) 3ONVH HIHON ¥ JHSNMOL _
5l NOLLOTS S0 #IMS SHL NI O3L¥D0T HOISITENS ¥ YESIA A W4PE 107 40 SMIELYIIH ¥ ONISH

JAUSOTONE € MyHL L 107

071 PES JO 18agjo ons Se pasp pug joe Ajunjon

oxea & spiaud of sspvey B pajuesb usaq sey yaym Asediioa Ave pue SUCIEOINRLILOT [SamD) IISK] BBM0d g1y 5 0y BURS el polpamoupe pue 121 SIU) UG LOREJIPAQ 8lj) O peXIYe ST SLBL sSOUM.

Q122020 120%) 2094 8650569 (20 vd HAdddL g
1120zr (Lo} :3n0oHd HoLeSER Ewﬂ““«cﬁ S =
W5-91GES 3N 'NIOONIT ZE198 . 00 =
Q3L 'LIIHLS HI6E HLIDOS IELE 125ulsD toozs sl TRaL Aguwe
AFHHL 1V1d3d VISIA TYA 191d T¥NI4
[rT) g paubisag
SHOAIAHUNS & SHINNYI & SHIINIONI
. i awa @ Soriz-d Rl)
ONI ‘dNOYD ONILTNSNOD V83 O]
Joe]
__/ g B o 4 610 " 2. LIgHxX3
E oeQ spes( jo wisey funog Adres
3772 ON OVOH 5312 W Ao LOBSEILLICS BURLE|4 AL BISIA B J0 tRULEYD)
18311 G - - -
P 110185 Op B 'JOBIBYM SSELIIM U] oz 1o fep sk oD "
“potueif uaiey SjUBLE 10 Sesn PESUOTE S]] Uik S18p3! - o fep -
1aje) X0 uaL Jott op feyy sesodind selo pue Buideospue) ‘sgnuls *suapeb Joj pasn 5q Aewr sumes 8U| g 0 SEINEIS SIS el ik ul .
\sfeis ipteses s g s paceid 0 JeUs S{w BLnlies 1o SBpENG jueuewtied o S[6BIS [ BUTIGE Pie| pofep on) o YSEsgeN SIS B f0 10 8 10 [0Un0) S0330 40 HALSIOIY ALNADT AGEVS A8 JONVIJI00V ﬁ . ,M HWEEU Bunive|] w_u sl g pasndide H
10dus apuw () 190-ag & SS0108 Pe BpUN ‘yBnoA 'ud Jelew. pue se Jo uDSSIWISLE; e1f o] sedid LRGN gy aup fq panoidde sem flials se peseqny oY} 33MHL 1Y Id3Y YASIA WA Jo 1erd seiL koL 52 pasur SIo) 33uHL 1V1dTH VLSIA TVA 0 1¥1d 58
Pusla o] pUE 'So)|0e) PEIS! JBUI0 U SJURIpAY 'sedjed)d Mauss pUE JRdal emﬁne ‘slessdo "IRIsul ‘pase sofening Aunog ddes
0 'sufisse pue sissacons el "ouf 'elinbiy pue BLELIEY J0 I0SK] SSiNN Lel VORNOS AL VISV A8 SoNvIE00v NOISSIAOD DHINKNY I ALIDWISIA ¥ 40 TRAOHIdY
el sy op o U ‘papioosl pue peliexd pafanns si pue| Juscelpe s1 Uaum n_sm 8pin ) _5 e
LE 0} peanpel 6] f epp (91 100)-UBEIIS PIES “UO|PPE PaqIKISep-8A0Re B §0 JajeLuled K100 BLY s deron
BuLLUIO} S0} 50U) SE PRUSp uale] S| SI0| 101S3IXE U] B} SIo] Jouepe [/ o sauy Epunoq 281 ey} Buginge
puet jo duns epi (54) 1001-uS8[¥)S & PUE S0] Jouaju| |8 Jo Seul| ApUNeq JEa) ey) Buinge pue|jo dins apus S NIWISYT 40 NOLLYOOT THE HO T8 SISTHLINTIV
{8) 100Bie L s34 J0j Juepunog spss pAre Juoy pe Bulnge pueq jo dujs 8pIM (S) 100)-8AY € SSOXE pue Jspun 10 fep B HEM NMOHS STIONY ONY SNOISNIWID TR S
“YBna; "san0 "o uodacar sy pUe WeGsAS LojsIAest eines & AQ papuaud sfeufis Buipniou| Spury ¥ 10 SpURDS bsSw Aumon Adrg au 0 S0lp0 out Aq pamaial Sem {UMOUS
U SfeUDS jo UnSsuER oL Joj pue Jastad PUE 221 "Bl 0} 12N SUIBe Jo OISSILISUEL pue BulkEo euj “uaylus eA0qe I5e| Jead Pue Aep By} Eag BLEION PUB puRl) Al SSINLIM 58 pessqu S167) 33uHE LW Id3H VISIA WA 0 1id s (4N} IWIGWHNON SY NMOHS SSTTNA

HOASAHNS ALNNOD AdHYS 40 M3IAJH

Jaunsear] Junog 3I¥d

signg Egeux) ey 0] weiuasee erjsdied e uelb ssupang op am eI SR L0 UMOYS SE Sjuswesee 1uelb fgeusy ossad jeaguep: By 64 o] uwouy Ajeuosiad S| oum 071 'Z 'ON Q¥OH SIS equiep
Op 6% pUB 'SR Ue SanuBAE Sjaells ey "ssn oignd Joj ogiand ey; o) ajeoipap Agasey op as pue ‘e el Subeeyy SoumIUaA N 854089 LD Aeuasied 'AUNOD PIES 0] PUE U] Siqnd LEIGN
Lo umous se Ajdoxd o jo uosodsip Byl Jo aoidde pue Ajed Agaley op s PUE ‘{UMOUS SE paiequinu Sjol) & 'poubs. &y 'our 840j8q 'SO0Z Jo Aep sujluO

{ S¥I9N00 30 AINNDD
{ wSYHAIN 40 3LWLS

“€IZ510740 SHIHMD JHL
01 J3LEYVHD NSN3 SVE AWpaavnad
T HIMISABOLS 30 OF ININYHEI.

A VLPZ 107 PES J0 10 1S3MION BU) O] 196} ZZ'$ T O BUEISIP € 'EISKA (B4, "YOYT 1] PIES Jo auj Apieise3 sy Buseq osie sul pes ! —
BRI BA VAV 10 Ples jo oul Apaisaps ol Buoje 3,06.82.51N 20uat] BISIA FBA PIS WO 107 J0 4ausino 1sealines sy Buieq ose 1 i
JUod PIES 'BSIA [BA WAVZ K0 PIES JO JOLICO [SSMINOS 8LJ O) 186} 60'0K) JO SOURISID € 'M.OF5P.BSN S18Q WM ploya Buo) 2 Bupey - wu bl E _T .
OANID PIES 98] || O} 10 BUEIID'E 195} £5'8GEZ J0 SNPE E Ik 1uBI) B4t 0) 6D € LO |1 5{SIMUPON B0Usy) | 199 K7 '£0 0 SLEISD B00L = Wul | 8| ] seue 0T
W21 S /6N SE9G oty ot Buo|  Bulaely 54400 PiEs 66] §6'502 0 SOUEISHP B 180] O/ ZAEZ YO SR E G 14BY 3 of sind [ e ™ e ™ e ™ [ P S €
2 L0 fyajsamuoN 20USL) SESI0 paguosap Bulaijo) ey Lo PEOIY AUInD 3 LoIBung oBeariD alf jo s eajo-JuBu ApaLon W & ¢ w 5 g Lt
Pis BUaq oSie Sy PES BISHA A V212 107 PIes 10 aul Agialginog ed) Buose Ajiersag sousyy ‘pecuiy ound g woibuying ofizon i o Ll
1o eu Rerm oy Ajsorjuon pes uo Bureq oste Jujad piEs ‘EISIA BA 24T 10'] PIES J0 RIS JSEBYIN0S 8] O 188) JETLY J0 SESD | s T il
& ‘peojey] AU ' UoiBung oBedil) 8y Jo Bul AALION BU) OS[E PUE *g| LOIRSS U fLMS MES Ut PSIBS0] LOSIARQNS & 'ZISIA “ Sl
A ‘87 107 10 8l 1564 ot Blseq OSE Gull BIES "BISIA IBA “W26Z 107 PIES 1o U] 1583 3w Buoje {Buuiaq pouwinsse) 3,90£5.208 sousu y T 2| e e o s
Ipeot] g o sy Aemcjo-iubl Ausinog s ua Buiaq oS juod PIES 'ElSky [BA 'V IPE 107 IHES J0 J8UI03 |seeLion syl 16 BujuiBeg w & Sy vesWIsIROLENMS
-~ 3 AMIMITYI BIMIS AVLIHYS
— I0MIE ININWNHEE SISEE

“BOYOSAY JO SPIOSSS BU) Aq UmOUS Se
Tl S| U] PECEXELS PUE BEYLIBD S, lnkanng ey ul pequssep Aredosd ay)
AHVLON 0 INIHITOTMONHOY  Jsuefie puanbuyap Jo enp sawe] [epads Jo R|nbal ou puy | v AHeo 0) s1 SR

Ai¥OIHHID SHIHNSYIHL ALNNGO

S056E DT 0K LK VLSIAY 40 ALKY
31 OLOANYHD ININTS HILYMIIOLS
B35 05 30 Z1 LHIAYWES DHILS!

S133H1S 034HN0 OL TWI0WY T SINN LOT TV €
"03LON ISIMEIHLO SSTWN .06 3HY STIONY T 'L

‘SILOH

WESR-TIOE OHESH YASWYT S0 ALID
3HLOL (ILNYED INIMISYE AYMIONE0
ONY bENIS 10301S ENINYNEEd D1S1X
WITs

SO0 B002 "W "LShE WLSIWY
30 ALD 3L 01 GAIHVED LHEESYE AYMIDVRMYED
2

334HL 1V 1ddd VISIA “TVA




6£502-200Z "ON "LSNI 'VL1SIAY1 40 ALID
JHL OL QILNVHS INAWIASYI H3LVM WHOLS
¥V3A 06 'ICIM 2} LNINVINEId ONLLSI

VAL VISTA REPLAT THREE

Y1SIAVT 20 ALID 3HL OL Q3LNVHD
LINIWISYI H3MIS AHVLINYS
30IM 02 ININVINYTd DNILSIXE

12001 Q STREET OMAHA, NE 68137 PHONE: (402) 895-4700

E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
ENGINEERS ® PLANNERS e SURVEYORS

6£502-2
30 ALID IHL OL 03LNVHS IN3
ANY J3M3S WHOLS JAIM 52

EXHIBIT D’
SANITARY & STORM SEWER PLAN

Srala 1" = 100'

Nata- 11/00INR

Ink N QQ17R 23




L o FL06 /757K

—— o
=7 . %}é
— \\ %3%
< _
— 1118 & %
y'_’f;z
— 1116 | ® - |
| B
S 2 g
— =T 1 s
——1112 | 2
L
3/ -~
S/ g
11082 ' )
;
1106 —
g

CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

GINEERS ® PLANNERS ® SURVEYORS VAL VISTA REPLAT THREE
1200% Q STREET OMAHA, NE 68137 PHONE: {402) B95-4700 ' '

Orawn by TR Johby _—————Jonaon EXHIBIT E

Inh N~ - Q0175 22 Nata 11/NO/05 araie 1" = 100 GRADING PLAN




